OFPE	OPE 498
3131	(APR 1 3 2006
FORM PTO-1595	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 DOCKET NO. KUB-002	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner 10322	1899 .ched original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. SEMICONDUCTOR LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: EVOLVABLE SYSTEMS RESEARCH INSTITUTE INC. Street Address: 1-13, Hamamatsucho 2-chome, Minato-ku City: Tokyo State: Zip: 105-0013 Country: Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: March 6, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/541,306 filed on July 5, 2005	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: HAUPTMAN KANESAKA BERNER Patent Agents, LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Credit Card payment form enclosed
Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number: 11-0219
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. 94/17/2006 MPEYENE2 00000190 10541606	
Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467	Wenfu /10 2 Bir FE: 18821 April 13, 2006 48.88 0P
Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 017787 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>SEMICONDUCTOR LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGIES</u>, INC. whose post office address is <u>16-1 Onogawa</u>, <u>Tsukuba-shi</u>, <u>Ibaraki</u> <u>305-8569</u>, <u>Japan</u> partially owns certain new and useful improvements in <u>PARAMETER TUNING DEVICE</u> for which a United States Patent Application for Letters Patent, Serial No. <u>10/541,306</u> was filed on <u>July 5, 2005</u> and;

Whereas, **EVOLVABLE SYSTEM RESEARCH INSTITUTE INC.**, whose post office address is **1-13**, **Hamamatsucho 2-chome**, **Minato-ku**, **Tokyo 105-0013**, **Japan**, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of 1.00, dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said **SEMICONDUCTOR LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, do sell, assign and transfer unto said **EVOLVABLE SYSTEM RESEARCH INSTITUTE INC.**, the entire right, entire title and entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which was assigned to **SEMICONDUCTOR LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, and may be granted in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 017787 FRAME: 0612 SEMICONDUCTOR LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Hiromi SAKURAI Name:

Title: DIRECTOR, GENERAL MANAGER, RESEARCH PLANNING PROMOTION DEPT.

Hironi Sakurat March 6, 2006 Sign:

Date:

PATENT **REEL: 017787 FRAME: 0613**

RECORDED: 04/13/2006